212 788 7649 P.02/03



THE CITY OF NEW YORK OFFICE OF THE MAYOR NEW YORK, N.Y. 10007

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 46

May 27, 1999

AMENDMENT OF EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 31 DATED AUGUST 29, 1996, RELATING TO DEPUTY MAYORS

By the power vested in me as Mayor of the City of New York, it hereby is ordered:

Section 1. Section 3 of Executive Order No. 31, dated August 29, 1996, is amended to read as follows:

§ 3. The Deputy Mayor for Operations hereby is delegated the authority to perform all functions, powers or duties of the Mayor which the Mayor is authorized to delegate. in the event that the Mayor is unable to perform such functions, powers or duties for a reason specified in subdivision a of section 10 of the New York City Charter. In the event that both the Mayor and the Deputy Mayor for Operations are unable to perform such functions, powers or duties for a reason specified in subdivision a of section 10 of the Charter, such authority is delegated to the Deputy Mayor for Economic Development and Planning. In the event that the Mayor, the Deputy Mayor for Operations and the Deputy Mayor for Economic Development and Planning are unable to perform such functions, powers or duties for a reason specified in subdivision a of section 10 of the Charter, such authority is delegated to the Deputy Mayor for Operations and the Deputy Mayor for a reason specified in subdivision a of section 10 of the Charter, such authority is delegated to the Deputy Mayor for Operations and the Deputy Mayor for a reason specified in subdivision a of section 10 of the Charter, such authority is delegated to the Deputy Mayor for Education and Human Services. In the event that the Mayor, the Deputy Mayor for Operations, the Deputy Mayor for Economic Development and Planning and the Deputy Mayor for Education and Human Services are unable to perform such functions, powers or duties for a reason specified in subdivision a of section 10 of the Charter, such authority is delegated to the Deputy Mayor for Community Development and Business Services.

§ 2. This Order shall take effect immediately.

inlique

Mayor